Market Bulletin

Title	Lloyd's - Changes in Italy
Purpose	To inform the market that a new General Representative has been appointed
	for Italy
Туре	Event
From	Mark Cooper, Chief Market and Development Officer Lloyd's Insurance Company S.A.
Date	17 June 2024
Related links	Crystal

The market is advised that a new appointment has been made in respect of the role of General Representative for Italy, pending regulatory approval.

Italy

Diana Santin has been appointed as General Representative for Italy pending regulatory approval. Her contact details are as follows:

Diana Santin Lloyd's Insurance Company S.A. Corso Garibaldi 86 20121 Milan Italy t: +39 02 6378 8870 e: <u>diana.santin@lloyds.com</u>

The appointment is made by Lloyd's Insurance Company S.A. ("Lloyd's Europe") and follows the appointment of Nicoletta Andreotti as General Representative ad interim, who will stay in the role until regulatory approval has been obtained for Diana.

Diana Santin has been appointed to MEDI Regional Manager, one of 4 sub-regions of Lloyd's Europe, with effect from 17 June 2024.

Further information

market bulletin y5xx - new general representative for italy

If you require additional information regarding this bulletin or the regulatory requirements for underwriting or placing business in Italy, please check the information available on <u>Crystal</u> or contact:

Lloyd's Europe General Enquiries e: <u>LloydsEurope.Info@lloyds.com</u>